भारतीय खान ब्यूरो क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

VIOLATION CUM SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

रजिस्टर्ड ए०डी०

संख्या

एचआरएन / 'एमजीआर / एलएसटी-2

108, नेहरू नगर-2, देहरादून (उत्तराखण्ड),

दिनांक: 06.06.2013

प्रेषक

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो।

सेवा में

श्री भूपेन्द्र सिंह

पुत्र श्री मदन पाल सिंह गाँव एवं पोस्ट- बपोरा

तहसील एवं जिला'-भिवानी (हरियाणा)

विषय

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect

of your Dostpur Limestone Mine in Mohindergarh District of Haryana State.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were

found violated in your above mine during the inspection made by the undersigned on 12.05.2013.

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed in detail
12(2) (3):	The validity of earlier approved scheme of Mining approved on 4.12.2006 by this office for a period of five years and expired on 3.12.2011. As per the rule 12(3), the scheme of mining should have been submitted for approval 120 days before the expiry of the aforesaid five years period for which it was approved on last occasion. But scheme of mining for the next five years has not been submitted so far to the Regional Controller of Mines for his approval.
23(B)(2):	The validity of earlier approved progressive mine closure plan approved on 4.12.2006 by this office for a period of five years and expired on 3.12.2011. As per the rule 23(B)(2), the progressive mine closure plan should have been submitted for approval 120 days before the expiry of the aforesaid five years period for which it was approved on last occasion but the progressive mine closure plan along with financial assurance for the next five years has not been submitted so far to the Regional Controller of Mines for his approval.

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 & may lead to suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988.
- You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

की. प्रीत

(जी०सी०मीणा) वं प्रभारी अधिकारी

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी भारतीय खान ब्यरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ-

1. खान नियंत्रक (उ०), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, अजमेर।

2. निदेशक, खान एवं भूगर्भ विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार चंडीगढ प्रशासन चण्डीगढ़

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

तिवारी cl.3 C:\Users\IBM\Desktop\DRG\A.K.Vig\Hindi VL\Hinglish VL Dostpur Bhupender Singh GCM.doc

व बेचित किया